01.01.2024
06.01.2024
07.01.2024
13.01.2024
14.01.2024
20.01.2024
21.01.2024
27.01.2024
28.01.2024

03.02.2024
04.02.2024
10.02.2024
11.02.2024
17.02.2024
18.02.2024
24.02.2024
25.02.2024

Zahnarztlicher Notdienst der Kreisstelle Halle/Saale fiir 2024

Januar 2024

Neujahr
Heilige 3. Konige
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag

Februar 2024

Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag

Dipl.-Stom.
Dr.
Dipl.med

Dr. med. dent.

Dipl.-Stom.

Dr.

Dr. med. dent.
Dr. med. dent.

Dipl.-Stomat.

Dr. med. dent.

Dipl.-Stom.

Dr. med. dent.

Sabine
Juliane
Elke
Daniel
Stefanie
Yvonne
Sabine
Stephan
Irina

Beate
Jochen
Susanne
Franziska
Dorothea
Sascha
Angela
Claudia

Schauer
Gernhardt
RoRbach
Russack
Saag
Schack
Schauer
Koehler
Tischendorf

Scheuner
Schirmer
Schirner

Schlosser
Schmidt

Schneider
Schoder

Schonefeld

Krukenbergstr. 26
Max-Sauerlandt-Ring 41
Alfred-OelRBner-Str. 2
Stichelsdorfer Str. 11
Willy-Brandt-Str. 3
Kreuzotterweg 1 F
Krukenbergstr. 26
Pfannerhdhe 23
Trothaer Stral’e 66

Dessauer Str. 58
Braunschweiger Bogen 24
Gr. Ulrichstr. 4
Merseburger Str. 66
Robert-Koch-Str. 29
Merseburger Str. 181
Beesener Str. 4
Clara-Zetkin-Str. 13

06112
06120
06120
06112
06110
06116
06112
06110
06118

06118
06126
06108
06110
06110
06112
06110
06114

0345 5126446
0345 77404370
0345 5511614
0345 5603517
0345 1317350
0345 5607777
0345 5126446
0345 1202477
0345 5234052

0345 5227513
0345 6877165
0345 2833686
0345 1221422
0345 4448103
0345 7758409
0345 2026074/78
0345 5126706



02.03.2024
03.03.2024
09.03.2024
10.03.2024
16.03.2024
17.03.2024
23.03.2024
24.03.2024
29.03.2024
30.03.2024
31.03.2024

01.04.2024
06.04.2024
07.04.2024
13.04.2024
14.04.2024
20.04.2024
21.04.2024
27.04.2024
28.04.2024

Marz 2024

Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag
Karfreitag
Samstag
Ostersonntag

April 2024

Ostermontag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag

Dipl.-Stomat.
Dipl.-Med.
Dipl.-Stomat.
Dr. med. dent.
Dipl.-Stom.

Dr. med. dent.
Dr. med. dent.

Dipl.-Stomat.

Dr. med. dent.

MU Dr. (CS).

Karsten
Gabriele
Angelika

Bettina

Holger
Diethelm
Friederike
Kerstin
UIf
Beate
Jochen

Susanne
Michaela
Frank

Aydoan R.

Marko
Levente
Falko
Yana
Yvonne

Schreder
Schubert MVZ
Schultz
Schuster
Schuster
Schwarze
Schwarze
Seeliger
Schenk
Scheuner
Schirmer

Schirner
Sehnert
Severin

Sherif
Sievers
Simo
Skalka
Skirta
Stadie

Grolle Wallstr. 47
Neustadter Passage 6
Merseburger Str. 406

Dohlenweg 5
Dohlenweg 5
Geseniusstr. 7
Zeitzer Str. 11
Blucherstr. 40
Grofe Steinstr. 15
Dessauer Str. 58
Braunschweiger Bogen 24

Gr. Ulrichstr. 4
Merseburger Str. 265
Heidekrautweg 8
Wegscheiderstr. 5
Neustadter Passage 6
A.-Bebel-Str. 19/20
Reilstr. 129 A
Hermannstr. 31
Braunschweiger Bogen 24

06108
06122
06132
06110
06110
06110
06132
06120
06108
06118
06126

06108
06130
06120
06110
06122
06108
06114
06108
06126

0345 2029338
0345 8060418
0345 7758567
0345 4441066
0345 4441066
0345 5170407
0345 7761850
0345 5232107
0345 2028018
0345 5227513
0345 6877165

0345 2833686
0345 4448054
0345 5505227
0345 69492688

0345 3880086
0345 5234041
0345 2943372
0345 6877165



01.05.2024
04.05.2024
05.05.2024
09.05.2024
10.05.2024
11.05.2023
12.05.2024
18.05.2024
19.05.2024
20.05.2024
25.05.2024
26.05.2024

01.06.2024
02.06.2024
08.06.2024
09.06.2024
15.06.2024
16.06.2024
22.06.2024
23.06.2024
29.06.2024
30.06.2024

Mai 2024

Tag der Arbeit (Mi)

Samstag
Sonntag

Chr. Himmelfahrt (Do)

Freitag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag

Pfingstmontag
Samstag
Sonntag

Juni 2024

Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag

Dr. med. dent.
Dr. med. dent.
Dr. med. dent.

Dr. med. dent.
Dr. med.

Dr. med.
Dr. med. habil.

Dr. med. dent.

Dr. med. dent.
Dipl.-Stom.

Dipl.-Stomat.
Dipl.-Stom.

Franziska
Reimund
Diana
Dorothea
Dorothea
Edward
Dedt
Thomas
Cornelia
Sascha
Irina
Lutz

Julia
Thorsten
Uta
Ines
Anastassia
Katharina
Thomas
Frank
Gudrun
Thomas

Schlosser
Stelzer
Stosberg
Schmidt
Striegel
Syska-Feller
Tamke
Tamme
Tauche
Schneider
Tischendorf
Tischendorf

Tischew
Topel
Topel

Trixl
Voas
von Koch

Wagner

Weiner

Werner

Wilke

Merseburger Str. 66
Hansering 7
Humboldtstr. 6
Robert-Koch-Str. 29
Steinweg 55
Wilhelm-Kulz-Str. 17
Prellersberg 5
Ludwig-Wucherer-Str. 5
Am Steintor 14
Merseburger Str. 181
Trothaer Str. 66
Niemeyerstr. 23

Grol3e Steinstr. 32

Eislebener Str. 56

Eislebener Str. 56

Marktplatz 18

Am Gastronom 17

Neustadter Passage 17 B
Brliderstr. 16

Ludwig-Wucherer-Str. 60

Am Treff 3 / Arzteh.

Prellersberg 5

06110
06108
06114
06110
06110
06108
06110
06108
06112
06112
06118
06110

06108
06126
06126
06108
06124
06122
06108
06108
06124
06110

0345 1221422
0345 5511205
0345 2025716
0345 4448103
0345 2024988
0345 2026237
0345 2025915
0345 97721288
0345 2024647
0345 7758409
0345 5234052
0345 501438

0345 2089980
0345 8057080
0345 8057080
0345 3881015
0345 6878068
0345 2795260
0345 2022375
0345 5233939
0345 8048875
0345 2025915



06.07.2024
07.07.2024
13.07.2024
14.07.2024
20.07.2024
21.07.2024
27.07.2024
28.07.2024

03.08.2024
04.08.2024
10.08.2024
11.08.2024
17.08.2024
18.08.2024
24.08.2024
25.08.2024
31.08.2024

01.09.2024
07.09.2024
08.09.2024
14.09.2024
15.09.2024
21.09.2024
22.09.2024

Juli 2024

Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag

August 2024

Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag

September 2024

Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag

Dipl.-Stomat.
Dipl.-Stom.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.

Dr.

Dr.

Dr.

Dr.

med. dent.
med. dent.

med. dent.

med. dent.

med. dent.

med. dent.

med.

Ulrike
René
Stefanie
Sabine
Uta
Venera
Anja B. M.
Sirko

Kathleen
Lisa
ohammed S. |
Stefan
M. Tareq
Muneer M.
Aladdin
Judith
Martin

Roger
Tobias
Anne
Carolin
Hanna
Anja
Ingrid

Wimmer-Giehler

Wohlrath
Wohlrath
Wolf
Worms
Wousterhausen
Zacharias
Zeplin

Zschau
Zumpe
Abusalem
Ahrens
Alsamman
Al-Shahethi
Altmann
Arnhold
Artschwager

Barz
Bau
Bauer
Bellstedt
Benkenstein
Berger
Berger

Bernburger Str. 4
Edmund-v.-Lippmann-Str. 11
Edmund-v.-Lippmann-Str. 11

C.-v.-Ossietzky-Str. 21
Hollystr. 7
E.-Hermann-Meyer-Str. 58
Leipziger Str. 93
Marktplatz 19

Am Gastronom 17
Ernst-Grube-Str. 28
Wilhelm-v.-Klewiz-Str. 11
Krollwitzer Str. 15
Gr. Ulrichstr. 36
Steinweg 55
Grol3e Steinstr. 32
Merseburger Str. 265
Mansfelder Str. 44

Geiststr. 32
Fischerstecherstr. 29
Beesener Str. 250
Leipziger Str. 91 / Ritterhaus
Robert-Franz-Ring 1 C
Seebener Str. 77
A.-Bebel-Str. 51

06108
06112
06112
06114
06114
06124
06108
06108

06124
06120
06132
06120
06108
06110
06108
06130
06108

06108
06120
06110
06108
06108
06118
06108

0345 2029528
0345 9773980
0345 9773980
0345 2021043
0345 2836674
0345 8059900
0345 2835910
0345 6782050

0345 6878068
0345 5506890
0345 7748229
0345 2029898
0345 2833308
0345 2024988
0345 2089980
0345 4448054
0345 44588958

0345 1317365
0345 5505283
0345 1219855
0345 202 4142
0345 2082811
0345 5227044
0345 2835658



28.09.2024
29.09.2024

03.10.2024
04.10.2024
05.10.2024
06.10.2024
12.10.2024
13.10.2024
19.10.2024
20.10.2024
26.10.2024
27.10.2024
31.10.2024

01.11.2024
02.11.2024
03.11.2024
09.11.2024
10.11.2024
16.11.2024
17.11.2024
23.11.2024
24.11.2024
30.11.2024

Samstag
Sonntag

Oktober 2024

Tag der dt. Einheit Do

Freitag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag

Reformationstag Do

November 2024

Freitag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag

Dipl.-Stomat.

Dipl.-Stom.
Dr. med. dent.

Dr. med. dent.
Dr. med. dent.
Dr. med. dent.
apl. Prof. Dr.me
Dr. med. dent.
Dr. med.
Dipl.-Stom.

Dr. med. dent.

Dr. med. dent.

Dipl.-Stom.
Dr. med. dent.

Dipl.-Stom.

Lutz
Janine

Angela
Volker
Susanne
Ines
Brit
Annett
Arne
Lars
Julia
Angela
Claudia

Sophie
Franka
Daniel
Simon
Tobias
Uwe
Thomas
William
Darwish
Michael

Berger
Bertram

Schoder
Beschow
Beyer
Beyer-Dames
Blechschmidt
Boeckler
Boeckler
Boeckler
Bolz
Borghardt
Schonefeld

Borner
Bottcher
Brand|
Breitfeld
Brickner
Briickner
Buchmann
Castrellon Gutierrez
Darwish
Deutschmann

Merseburger Str. 181
Talamtstr. 6

Beesener Str. 4
Otto-Kanning-Str. 19
Pfannerhoe 40
Pfannerhée 40
Am Treff 3 / Arzteh.
Krollwitzer Str. 15
Lafontainestr. 20
Lafontainestr. 20
Leipziger Chaussee 147
Am Gastronom 17
Clara-Zetkin-Str. 13

Pfannerhohe 40
Unstrutstr. 3
Georgi-Dimitroff-Str. 68
Beesener Str. 250
Otto-v.-Guericke-Str. 8
Otto-v.-Guericke-Str. 8
Ernst-Grube-Str. 28
Merseburger Str. 205
Hibiskusweg 16
Paul-Suhr-Str. 53

06112
06108

06110
06120
06110
06110
06124
06120
06114
06114
06112
06124
06114

06110
06122
06132
06110
06118
06118
06120
06112
06122
06130

0345 7758409
0345 2038900

0345 2026074/78

0345 5504284
0345 2026716
0345 2026716
0345 8042076
0345 2029898
0345 2909002
0345 2909002
0345 24994188
0345 6878068
0345 5126706

0345 2026716
0345 8046154
0345 7805332
0345 1219855
0345 5231934
0345 5231934
0345 5506890
0345 4441770
0345 8048558
0345 7763514



01.12.2024
07.12.2024
08.12.2024
14.12.2024
15.12.2024
21.12.2024
22.12.2024
25.12.2024
26.12.2024
27.12.2024
28.12.2024
29.12.2024

01.01.2025
04.01.2025
05.01.2025
06.01.2025
11.01.2025
12.01.2025
18.01.2025
19.01.2025
25.01.2025
26.01.2025

Dezember 2024

Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag
1.Weihnachtsfeiertag
2.Weihnachtsfeiertag
Freitag
Samstag
Sonntag

Januar 2025

Mittwoch
Samstag
Sonntag
Montag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag
Samstag
Sonntag

Dr. med. dent.
Dr. med. dent.
Dr. med. dent.

Dipl.-Stom.

Dipl.-Stomat.

Dipl.-Stomat.
Dipl.-Stom.

Dipl.-Med.

Dr. med. dent.
Dr. med. dent.

Dipl.-Stomat.

Dr. med. dent.
Dr. med. dent.

Dipl.-Stomat.

Bettina
Alexander
Elisabeth
Conrad
Marion
Serkan
Hanno
Karsten
Gabriele
Thomas
Brigitta
Anne-Kathrin

Angelika
Kirstin
Christoph
Bettina
Andrea
Simone
Juliane
Steffi
Ernestine
Kerstin

Délle
Dorschner
Ehnert
Eichentopf
Eigendorf
Eisenkramer
Eisfeldt
Schreder
Schubert
Elze
Ende
Enzbrenner

Schultz
Eppendorf
Erbring
Schuster
Ernst
Esefelder
Feldmann
Feller
Fink
Fischer

Willy-Brandt-Str. 3
Ernst-Grube-Str. 28
Neustadter Passage 17 B
Steg 1 / Saaleklinik
Delitzscher Str. 240
Grol3e Steinstr. 15
Gr. Steinstr. 16
GrofRe Wallstr. 47
Neustadter Passage 6
Hibiskusweg 16
Lerchenfeldstr. 18
GrolRe Wallstr. 47

Merseburger Str. 406
Leipziger Str. 93
Ludwig-Wucherer-Str. 57
Dohlenweg 5
Grole Steinstr. 15
Ph.-von-Ladenberg-Str. 1
Leipziger Str. 93
Wilhelm-Kulz-Str. 17
Stadtforststr. 75
Friedenstr. 6

06110
06120
06122
06110
06116
06108
06108
06108
06122
06122
06110
06108

06132
06108
06108
06110
06108
06132
06108
06108
06120
06114

0345 1317350
0345 5506890
0345 2795260
0345 27950270
0345 5601617
0345 2028018
0345 2024776
0345 2029338
0345 8060418
0345 8048558
0345 2029010
0345 2029338

0345 7758567
0345 2835910
0345 2025154
0345 4441066
0345 2028018
0345 7759755
0345 2835910
0345 2026237
0345 68024440
0345 5233031



